
 2015-2016 Individual Scores by Club

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Shooters TOTAL 

Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Kane Kalbfus Bradford Fox Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Average BROKEN 

Name V SRVT JR R L 12/20/2015 12/27/2015 1/3/2016 1/10/2016 1/17/2016 1/24/2016 1/31/2016 2/7/2016 2/14/2016 2/21/2016 2/28/2016 3/6/2016 Score BIRDS

Boser Gary BFD Master 45 45 42 44.00 132

Esch Mike BFD Master 43 43 42 42 43 39 47 39 36 46 41 40 41.75 501

Gainer Fred BFD Master 42 39 41 43 44 39 46 40 46 41 43 43 42.25 507

Gainer Pat BFD Master 44 42 46 41 41 38 47 45 46 48 43.80 438

Holsinger Scott BFD Master 41 44 42 45 44 44 38 43 36 44 45 44 42.50 510

Mackey Ed BFD Master 47 44 45 44 43 45 41 48 42 42 44 43 44.00 528

Morrow Rick BFD Master 38 42 39 43 41 44 44 39 36 42 39 41 40.67 488

Platko Mark BFD Master 41 41 42 46 40 43 42 47 40 46 44 46 43.17 518

Gross Todd BFD AA 40 39 33 41 40 42 43 41 31 41 39 42 39.33 472

Holdren Brad BFD AA 45 41 32 40 39 39 37 45 44 43 36 38 39.92 479

Schuler Mike BFD V AA 44 34 41 35 34 35 37.17 223

Wells Tim BFD AA 43 38 41 42 43 36 35 45 36 41 35 33 39.00 468

Brandon Rich BFD A 38 29 33 38 34 34 38 43 38 32 38 35 35.83 430

Keller Kurt BFD A 41 43 35 37 37 35 38 37 33 41 41 39 38.08 457

Mackey Dan BFD A 36 37 33 40 39 38 38 38 30 42 36 36 36.92 443

Mosley Chuck BFD SRVT A 40 31 40 40 41 34 35 42 37 44 38.40 384

Pehonsky Gerry BFD A 38 37 37 39 35 32 37 39 38 34 35 36.45 401

Roupe Rich BFD A 37 36 41 37 38 36 39 42 37 42 38.50 385

Souchik Greg BFD V A 37 35 43 30 38 36 36 33 35 42 36.50 365

Clark Bucky BFD B 38 34 33 38 38 39 36 30 34 33 33 35.09 386

Clark Tylor BFD B 36 37 37 40 34 44 45 37 40 40 35 38.64 425

Keesler Bill BFD B 37 44 40 39 38 31 31 41 28 34 37 33 36.08 433

Miller Anna BFD L B 34 35 32 31 34 27 37 23 30 36 35 20 31.17 374

Moonan Pete BFD B 40 34 40 40 31 35 34 37 19 34 34.40 344

Edgreen Bruce BFD SRVT C 32 30 23 20 26 30 22 29 21 22 25.50 255

Egbert John BFD SRVT C 37 36 21 34 33 35 33 30 32 28 31.90 319

Hoh Bill BFD V C 38 40 30 37 36 28 36 30 32 31 22 32.73 360

Bawol Ken BFD D 31 36 31 27 21 29.20 146

Merrick Yuri BFD D 27 27 21 29 22 21 23 31 32 28 20 25.55 281

Roesch Denny BFD V D 32 32 28 33 26 31 33 28 36 35 31.40 314

BFD 0.00 0

BFD 0.00 0

BFD 0.00 0

BFD 0.00 0

CLUB AVERAGE 38.73 37.38 36.04 37.86 37.18 35.33 37.37 38.04 35.33 38.78 37.44 35.57 37.09

TOTAL SHOOTERS/WEEK 31 25 29 29 29 28 28 29 25 24 28 24

Rookie

SandersonAlex BFD JR R D 29 34 28 33 38 33 35 37 40 38 34 36 34.58 415

BFD R 0.00 0
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 2015-2016 Individual Scores by Club

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Shooters TOTAL 

Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Kane Kalbfus Bradford Fox Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Average BROKEN 

Name V SRVT JR R L 12/20/2015 12/27/2015 1/3/2016 1/10/2016 1/17/2016 1/24/2016 1/31/2016 2/7/2016 2/14/2016 2/21/2016 2/28/2016 3/6/2016 Score BIRDS

Croyle Jason FOX Master 44 41 39 43 42 41 41 43 35 46 40 39 41.17 494

Gray Paul FOX Master 43 42 34 42 38 32 40 43 37 39 39 39 39.00 468

Kepple Dale FOX V Master 42 42 34 34 41 37 32 38 40 44 43 38.82 427

Kline Chris FOX Master 44 43 44 41 42 40 45 46 37 46 39 42 42.42 509

Mahoney Greg FOX Master 44 36 40 37 37 37 38 37 39 40 39 41 38.75 465

Retzinger Roger FOX V Master 46 42 41 47 47 43 44 40 45 41 44 39 43.25 519

Andres Denny FOX AA 31 45 40 41 40 43 39 36 34 39 40 39 38.92 467

Bothan Gary FOX AA 34 44 44 42 41 30 45 40 29 42 38 39.00 429

Hrin Marty FOX AA 40 35 35 40 39 41 37 36 42 41 33 33 37.67 452

Mattiuz Tom FOX V AA 33 43 38 38 40 39 34 42 44 43 42 39.64 436

McCamey Bob FOX SRVT AA 39 46 40 41 44 40 40 45 34 43 43 36 40.92 491

Shaffer Jared FOX AA 45 42 43 42 35 41 43 44 39 41 40 36 40.92 491

Whitaker Scott FOX AA 40 42 39 37 42 46 38 44 37 40 40 41 40.50 486

Wilson Joe FOX AA 43 42 46 43 43 40 37 33 44 43 47 41.91 461

Catalone Jim FOX SRVT A 38 41 42 37 42 37 36 35 31 35 37.40 374

Detsch Terry FOX V A 34 41 37.50 75

Luchs John FOX V A 39 38 41 42 39 38 41 43 38 40 41 39 39.92 479

Reigle Lon FOX SRVT A 39 39 33 40 43 40 34 40 26 38 38 39 37.42 449

Schatz Bill FOX A 39 42 37 36 36 29 38 39 27 39 41 36.64 403

Vollmer Adam FOX A 32 41 40 37.67 113

Bickle Keith FOX B 30 39 40 32 33 35 36 35.00 245

Catalone Gregg FOX B 33 34 29 37 39 41 40 39 26 38 42 33 35.92 431

Detsch Pete FOX V B 34 44 40 35 37 32 38 38 42 30 37.00 370

Gahr Craig FOX SRVT B 33 35 34 40 41 38 37 39 34 41 31 33 36.33 436

Gahr Hayden FOX B 39 41 34 39 32 33 42 31 32 45 37 35 36.67 440

Brunner Justin FOX C 35 31 38 38 30 31 34 39 20 35 35 33 33.25 399

Cesa Mike FOX C 31 41 24 31 32 38 26 29 31.50 252

Detsch Jason FOX C 31 39 38 37 42 36 35 36 30 38 41 32 36.25 435

Overturf Mark FOX C 35 35 28 35 37 37 34 37 35 41 41 29 35.33 424

Polaski Wally FOX C 31 38 37 39 37 34 38 38 29 40 30 37 35.67 428

Koon Mike FOX SRVT D 32 27 36 35 29 37 34 37 27 39 33 29 32.92 395

Morelli Art FOX 31 35 34 32 29 41 33.67 202

Uhl Eric FOX 38 44 39 40.33 121

CLUB AVERAGE 37.37 39.26 37.52 38.39 38.42 37.55 38.41 38.59 33.17 40.26 39.12 37.00 37.92

TOTAL SHOOTERS/WEEK 31 32 32 32 32 30 30 30 25 28 27 27

Rookie

Polaski Paul FOX V R D 15 16 17 22 23 15 24 24 13 21 26 14 19.17 230

FOX R 0.00 0
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 2015-2016 Individual Scores by Club
Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Shooters TOTAL 

Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Kane Kalbfus Bradford Fox Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Average BROKEN 

Name V SRVT JR R L 12/20/2015 12/27/2015 1/3/2016 1/10/2016 1/17/2016 1/24/2016 1/31/2016 2/7/2016 2/14/2016 2/21/2016 2/28/2016 3/6/2016 Score BIRDS

Johnson Ken KAL Master 38 44 33 45 40 38 35 31 32 37.33 336

Retzer Adam KAL Master 45 41 32 35 39 36 40 41 41 40 36 47 39.42 473

Fadale Mike KAL SRVT AA 44 36 37 36 42 37 37 33 37 37 34 43 37.75 453

Fink Mike KAL AA 36 33 34 38 43 41 38 28 30 34 35.50 355

Huck Randy KAL AA 40 44 42 42 38 40 40 38 45 39 44 41.09 452

Pearson John KAL AA 39 36 31 42 35 37 36.67 220

Retzer Rocky KAL AA 38 42 33 36 39 40 34 41 35 41 40 39 38.17 458

Salapek Clint KAL AA 40 38 40 44 43 44 43 42 37 46 39 41.45 456

BaughmanGuy KAL SRVT A 43 37 37 41 33 36 34 33 37 36.78 331

Kline Bill KAL SRVT A 32 34 35 34 37 39 39 34 36 36 37 35.73 393

Linden Jerry KAL V A 34 36 36 35 35 27 39 25 26 37 40 39 34.08 409

McCulloughEd KAL A 38 37 36 40 40 40 43 35 38 44 38 38 38.92 467

Rex Troy KAL A 28 37 32.50 65

Ristau Blake KAL JR A 39 44 37 39 35 43 44 41 36 39 33 39 39.08 469

Traut Kyle KAL JR A 41 39 37 32 45 35 35 35 41 33 37.30 373

Wilkins Steve KAL A 34 35 34.50 69

Berdine Dave KAL SRVT B 42 34 35 31 35.50 142

Case Colby KAL B 37 38 33 40 40 37.60 188

Hecei Bob KAL B 41 44 36 36 41 38 40 36 33 41 41 38 38.75 465

Nagerne Greg KAL B 31 36 33.50 67

Tenney Dave KAL B 39 33 38 38 43 36 43 38 42 45 44 32 39.25 471

Wilson Bill KAL V B 44 36 33 30 42 39 29 38 36 37 36.40 364

Fadale Ross KAL JR C 41 35 32 32 36 36 36 33 35 33 34.90 349

Fox Al KAL SRVT C 39 35 35 33 31 25 32 33 32 30 18 31.18 343

Kobielski Stan KAL SRVT C 34 35 34 31 30 26 31 31 33 30 33 25 31.08 373

Lord Bill KAL C 28 31 33 30 36 40 36 33.43 234

Meyer Alec KAL JR C 37 35 33 30 38 35 36 42 36 37 35.90 359

Proctor Ian KAL JR C 37 31 39 31 34.50 138

Schnarrs Lynn KAL C 40 40.00 40

Hansen Justin KAL D 28 30 35 27 29 24 30 18 23 35 25 26 27.50 330

Hansen Margie KAL L D 23 22 18 18 25 25 29 24 22 24 19 17 22.17 266

Linden Sunny KAL L D 29 29 25 23 25 29 32 26 29 22 29 27.09 298

Maier Ron KAL D 21 21.00 21

McGinnis Jim KAL SRVT D 33 34 30 24 28 42 32 26 31 25 30.50 305

Salapek Kari KAL L D 30 30 26 29 31 30 32 24 30 25 32 30 29.08 349

Travis Chuck KAL V D 23 32 29 33 25 29 35 31 29.63 237

Wilson Susan KAL SRVT L D 29 35 21 30 30 30 24 25 31 30 26 21 27.67 332

Winkels Roger KAL D 24 32 21 26 27 30 28 26.86 188

Carlson Dave KAL 26 26.00 26

Mortin Jamie KAL 36 38 37.00 74

Proctor Hunter KAL 39 31 36 35.33 106

Proctor John KAL 29 36 32.50 65

KAL 0.00 0

CLUB AVERAGE 36.14 35.56 32.76 32.31 35.65 35.00 35.77 33.07 32.76 35.76 34.14 33.22 34.34

TOTAL SHOOTERS/WEEK 37 27 34 30 32 33 31 28 26 30 23 24

Rookie

Batiste Tony Kal JR R D 21 9 21 20 16 30 30 23 21.25 170

To Peter KAL R 14 14.00 14
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 2015-2016 Individual Scores by Club

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Shooters TOTAL 

Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Kane Kalbfus Bradford Fox Kalbfus Kane Bradford Fox Average BROKEN 

Name V SRVT JR R L 12/20/2015 12/27/2015 1/3/2016 1/10/2016 1/17/2016 1/24/2016 1/31/2016 2/7/2016 2/14/2016 2/21/2016 2/28/2016 3/6/2016 Score BIRDS

Johnson Don KAN SRVT Master 40 39 34 43 41 41 36 41 46 41 31 39.36 433

Lorenzo Justin KAN JR Master 45 44 44 41 46 46 46 47 46 48 48 46 45.58 547

Anderson Guy KAN V AA 42 36 38 42 43 40 40 43 39 44 40 39 40.50 486

Hultman Jr.Paul KAN AA 48 44 44 46 46 44 45 44 40 47 43 43 44.50 534

Johnson Tim KAN V AA 37 35 30 40 38 36 43 42 32 38 42 37 37.50 450

Luchs Seth KAN AA 35 39 35 34 36 40 42 37 37 37 43 41 38.00 456

Bauer Jeff KAN A 44 40 37 36 32 40 35 38 39 38 33 43 37.92 455

Lorenzo John KAN A 42 38 31 31 39 27 35 41 32 40 38 42 36.33 436

Dragone Carmen KAN V B 40 40 33 36 37 32 43 33 36.75 294

Israel Jay KAN B 34 34 30 36 34 32 36 31 31 34 33.20 332

Oakes Gee KAN SRVT B 33 36 31 35 37 25 38 42 30 35 34 19 32.92 395

Avenali John KAN V C 39 33 31 38 36 36 37 43 34 37 39 33 36.33 436

Grosch Gary KAN C 38 31 36 31 41 27 38 34 37 30 33 34.18 376

Hultman Sr.Paul KAN V C 38 40 37 40 41 35 37 38 29 39 33 37.00 407

Luchs Jeremiah KAN JR C 40 29 38 39 38 39 34 37 40 39 39 41 37.75 453

Swanson Karl KAN SRVT C 33 31 27 26 30 33 31 33 21 29.44 265

Avenali Jake KAN D 35 37 33 38 31 33 33 24 30 32 23 31.73 349

Israel Alexander KAN JR D 30 28 27 31 26 34 31 33 30.00 240

Luchs Sr Tom KAN V D 31 33 29 32 26 32 33 29 35 31 31 31.09 342

Tettis Joseph KAN JR D 29 21 30 27 33 31 25 29 36 26 28.70 287

Wolfe John KAN JR D 32 27 31 33 31 37 35 32.29 226

Wolfe Steve KAN D 37 29 30 33 35 26 35 32.14 225

KAN 0.00 0

CLUB AVERAGE 37.36 36.06 33.45 35.45 37.06 35.35 36.58 36.81 35.87 37.90 36.11 34.24 36.02

TOTAL SHOOTERS/WEEK 23 19 23 23 19 18 20 22 16 21 20 22

Rookie

McNeil Adam KAN R C 35 38 36 31 33 20 35 38 34 35 37 33 33.75 405

KAN R 0.00 0

Total Shooters 122 103 118 114 112 109 109 109 92 103 98 97

Total Shooters on the Score Sheets 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132 132

Weekly Participation (%) 92.42% 78.03% 89.39% 86.36% 84.85% 82.58% 82.58% 82.58% 69.70% 78.03% 74.24% 73.48%

Average # of Shooters (cum) 122 113 114 114 113.8 113.0 112.4 112.0 109.8 109.1 108.1 107.2

Averages

MASTER 41.47

AA 39.49

A 37.22

B 35.88

C 33.73

D 28.99

Shooter's score in red (shaded gray) indicates the score was either shot ahead or made up.

107 shooters shot ahead or made-up for the year
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

1 Lorenzo Justin KAN Master Master 48 48 47 46 46 46 46 46 45 44 44 41 46.20 462
2 Hultman Jr. Paul KAN Master AA 48 47 46 46 45 44 44 44 44 43 43 40 45.10 451
3 Mackey Ed BFD Master Master 48 47 45 45 44 44 44 43 43 42 42 41 44.50 445
4 Boser Gary BFD Master Master 45 45 42 44.00 132
5 Retzinger Roger FOX Master Master 47 47 46 45 44 44 43 42 41 41 40 39 44.00 440
6 Gainer Pat BFD Master Master 48 47 46 46 45 44 42 41 41 38 43.80 438
7 Platko Mark BFD Master Master 47 46 46 46 44 43 42 42 41 41 40 40 43.80 438
8 Holsinger Scott BFD Master Master 45 45 44 44 44 44 44 43 42 41 38 36 43.60 436
9 Kline Chris FOX Master Master 46 46 45 44 44 43 42 42 41 40 39 37 43.30 433
10 Gainer Fred BFD Master Master 46 46 44 43 43 43 42 41 41 40 39 39 42.90 429
11 Wilson Joe FOX Master AA 47 46 44 43 43 43 43 42 40 37 33 42.80 428
12 Esch Mike BFD Master Master 47 46 43 43 43 42 42 41 40 39 39 36 42.60 426
13 McCamey Bob FOX Master AA 46 45 44 43 43 41 40 40 40 39 36 34 42.10 421
14 Croyle Jason FOX Master Master 46 44 43 43 42 41 41 41 40 39 39 35 42.00 420
15 Shaffer Jared FOX Master AA 45 44 43 43 42 42 41 41 40 39 36 35 42.00 420
16 Salapek Clint KAL Master AA 46 44 44 43 43 42 40 40 39 38 37 41.90 419
17 Huck Randy KAL Master AA 45 44 44 42 42 40 40 40 39 38 38 41.40 414
18 Morrow Rick BFD Master Master 44 44 43 42 42 41 41 39 39 39 38 36 41.40 414
19 Anderson Guy KAN Master AA 44 43 43 42 42 40 40 40 39 39 38 36 41.20 412
20 Whitaker Scott FOX Master AA 46 44 42 42 41 40 40 40 39 38 37 37 41.20 412

MASTER
AA
A

B
C
D

Name

2016-2017
41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19
37.30-38.99

35.50-37.29
31.60-35.49

31.59 and Under
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

droppedName
1 Holdren Brad BFD AA AA 45 45 44 43 41 40 39 39 38 37 36 32 41.10 411
2 Gross Todd BFD AA AA 43 42 42 41 41 41 40 40 39 39 33 31 40.80 408
3 Retzer Adam KAL AA Master 47 45 41 41 41 40 40 39 36 36 35 32 40.60 406
4 Tenney Dave KAL AA B 45 44 43 43 42 39 38 38 38 36 33 32 40.60 406
5 Luchs John FOX AA A 43 42 41 41 41 40 39 39 39 38 38 38 40.30 403
6 Mattiuz Tom FOX AA AA 44 43 43 42 42 40 39 38 38 34 33 40.30 403
7 Andres Denny FOX AA AA 45 43 41 40 40 40 39 39 39 36 34 31 40.20 402
8 Gray Paul FOX AA Master 43 43 42 42 40 39 39 39 38 37 34 32 40.20 402
9 Johnson Don KAN AA Master 46 43 41 41 41 41 40 39 36 34 31 40.20 402
10 Ristau Blake KAL AA A 44 44 43 41 39 39 39 39 37 36 35 33 40.10 401
11 Bothan Gary FOX AA AA 45 44 44 42 42 41 40 38 34 30 29 40.00 400
12 Wells Tim BFD AA AA 45 43 43 42 41 41 38 36 36 35 35 33 40.00 400
13 Hecei Bob KAL AA B 44 41 41 41 41 40 38 38 36 36 36 33 39.60 396
14 McCullough Ed KAL AA A 44 43 40 40 40 38 38 38 38 37 36 35 39.60 396
15 Kepple Dale FOX AA Master 44 43 42 42 41 40 38 37 34 34 32 39.50 395
16 Mahoney Greg FOX AA Master 44 41 40 40 39 39 38 37 37 37 37 36 39.20 392
17 Clark Tylor BFD AA B 45 44 40 40 40 37 37 37 36 35 34 39.10 391
18 Retzer Rocky KAL AA AA 42 41 41 40 40 39 39 38 36 35 34 33 39.10 391
19 Bauer Jeff KAN AA A 44 43 40 40 39 38 38 37 36 35 33 32 39.00 390
20 Luchs Jeremiah KAN AA C 41 40 40 39 39 39 39 38 38 37 34 29 39.00 390
21 Reigle Lon FOX AA A 43 40 40 40 39 39 39 38 38 34 33 26 39.00 390

MASTER
AA
A
B
C
D 31.59 and Under

2016-2017
41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19

37.30-38.99
35.50-37.29
31.60-35.49
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

droppedName
1 Keller Kurt BFD A A 43 41 41 41 39 38 37 37 37 35 35 33 38.90 389
2 Johnson Tim KAN A AA 43 42 42 40 38 38 37 37 36 35 32 30 38.80 388
3 Luchs Seth KAN A AA 43 42 41 40 39 37 37 37 36 35 35 34 38.70 387
4 Fadale Mike KAL A AA 44 43 42 37 37 37 37 37 36 36 34 33 38.60 386
5 Hrin Marty FOX A AA 42 41 41 40 40 39 37 36 35 35 33 33 38.60 386
6 Roupe Rich BFD A A 42 42 41 39 38 37 37 37 36 36 38.50 385
7 Mosley Chuck BFD A A 44 42 41 40 40 40 37 35 34 31 38.40 384
8 Mackey Dan BFD A A 42 40 39 38 38 38 37 36 36 36 33 30 38.00 380
9 Hultman Sr. Paul KAN A C 41 40 40 39 38 38 37 37 35 33 29 37.80 378
10 Lorenzo John KAN A A 42 42 41 40 39 38 38 35 32 31 31 27 37.80 378
11 Gahr Hayden FOX A B 45 42 41 39 39 37 35 34 33 32 32 31 37.70 377
12 Case Colby KAL A B 40 40 38 37 33 37.60 188
13 Catalone Gregg FOX A B 42 41 40 39 39 38 37 34 33 33 29 26 37.60 376
14 Schatz Bill FOX A A 42 41 39 39 39 38 37 36 36 29 27 37.60 376
15 Catalone Jim FOX A A 42 42 41 38 37 37 36 35 35 31 37.40 374
16 Detsch Jason FOX A C 42 41 39 38 38 37 36 36 35 32 31 30 37.40 374
17 Keesler Bill BFD A B 44 41 40 39 38 37 37 34 33 31 31 28 37.40 374
18 Johnson Ken KAL A Master 45 44 40 38 38 35 33 32 31 37.33 336
19 Traut Kyle KAL A A 45 41 41 39 37 35 35 35 33 32 37.30 373

MASTER
AA
A
B

C
D

2016-2017
41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19
37.30-38.99
35.50-37.29

31.60-35.49
31.59 and Under
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

droppedName
1 Avenali John KAN B C 43 39 39 38 37 37 36 36 34 33 33 31 37.20 372
2 Gahr Craig FOX B B 41 41 40 39 38 37 35 34 34 33 33 31 37.20 372
3 Schuler Mike BFD B AA 44 41 35 35 34 34 37.17 223
4 Detsch Pete FOX B B 44 42 40 38 38 37 35 34 32 30 37.00 370
5 Brandon Rich BFD B A 43 38 38 38 38 38 35 34 34 33 32 29 36.90 369
6 Pehonsky Gerry BFD B A 39 39 38 38 37 37 37 35 35 34 32 36.90 369
7 Polaski Wally FOX B C 40 39 38 38 38 37 37 37 34 31 30 29 36.90 369
8 Baughman Guy KAL B A 43 41 37 37 37 36 34 33 33 36.78 331
9 Dragone Carmen KAN B B 43 40 40 37 36 33 33 32 36.75 294
10 Overturf Mark FOX B C 41 41 37 37 37 35 35 35 35 34 29 28 36.70 367
11 Pearson John KAL B AA 42 39 37 36 35 31 36.67 220
12 Souchik Greg BFD B A 43 42 38 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 36.50 365
13 Wilson Bill KAL B B 44 42 39 38 37 36 36 33 30 29 36.40 364
14 Kline Bill KAL B A 39 39 37 37 36 36 35 34 34 34 32 36.10 361
15 Meyer Alec KAL B C 42 38 37 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 35.90 359
16 Linden Jerry KAL B A 40 39 39 37 36 36 35 35 34 27 26 25 35.80 358
17 Sanderson Alex BFD B D 40 38 38 37 36 35 34 34 33 33 29 28 35.80 358
18 Clark Bucky BFD B B 39 38 38 38 36 34 34 33 33 33 30 35.60 356
19 Fink Mike KAL B AA 43 41 38 38 36 34 34 33 30 28 35.50 355

MASTER
AA
A
B

C
D

2016-2017
41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19
37.30-38.99
35.50-37.29

31.60-35.49
31.59 and Under
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

droppedName
1 McNeil Adam KAN C C 38 38 37 36 35 35 35 34 33 33 31 20 35.40 354
2 Oakes Gee KAN C B 42 38 37 36 35 35 34 33 31 30 25 19 35.10 351
3 Bickle Keith FOX C B 40 39 36 35 33 32 30 35.00 245
4 Brunner Justin FOX C C 39 38 38 35 35 35 34 33 31 31 30 20 34.90 349
5 Fadale Ross KAL C C 41 36 36 36 35 35 33 33 32 32 34.90 349
6 Grosch Gary KAN C C 41 38 38 37 36 34 33 31 31 30 27 34.90 349
7 Moonan Pete BFD C B 40 40 40 37 35 34 34 34 31 19 34.40 344
8 Koon Mike FOX C D 39 37 37 36 35 34 33 32 29 29 27 27 34.10 341
9 Hoh Bill BFD C C 40 38 37 36 36 32 31 30 30 28 22 33.80 338
10 Lord Bill KAL C C 40 36 36 33 31 30 28 33.43 234
11 Israel Jay KAN C B 36 36 34 34 34 34 32 31 31 30 33.20 332
12 Miller Anna BFD C B 37 36 35 35 34 34 32 31 30 27 23 20 33.10 331
13 Avenali Jake KAN C D 38 37 35 33 33 33 32 31 30 24 23 32.60 326
14 Fox Al KAL C C 39 35 35 33 33 32 32 31 30 25 18 32.50 325
15 Wolfe John KAN C D 37 35 33 32 31 31 27 32.29 226
16 Kobielski Stan KAL C C 35 34 34 33 33 31 31 31 30 30 26 25 32.20 322
17 Wolfe Steve KAN C D 37 35 35 33 30 29 26 32.14 225
18 Egbert John BFD C C 37 36 35 34 33 33 32 30 28 21 31.90 319
19 Luchs Sr Tom KAN C D 35 33 33 32 32 31 31 31 29 29 26 31.60 316

MASTER
AA
A
B

C
D

2016-2017

31.59 and Under

41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19
37.30-38.99
35.50-37.29

31.60-35.49
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 2016-2017 PROPOSED CLASSES

Club

2016-17 

Class

2015-16 

Class H
ig

h
e
s
t

L
o

w
e
s
t

Dropped 

Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Total Birds 

w/2 

droppedName
1 Cesa Mike FOX D C 41 38 32 31 31 29 26 24 31.50 252
2 Roesch Denny BFD D D 36 35 33 33 32 32 31 28 28 26 31.40 314
3 McGinnis Jim KAL D D 42 34 33 32 31 30 28 26 25 24 30.50 305
4 Israel Alexander KAN D D 34 33 31 31 30 28 27 26 30.00 240
5 Salapek Kari KAL D D 32 32 31 30 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 30.00 300
6 Travis Chuck KAL D D 35 33 32 31 29 29 25 23 29.63 237
7 Bawol Ken BFD D D 36 31 31 27 21 29.20 146
8 Wilson Susan KAL D D 35 31 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 21 21 29.00 290
9 Hansen Justin KAL D D 35 35 30 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 18 28.90 289
10 Tettis Joseph KAN D D 36 33 31 30 29 29 27 26 25 21 28.70 287
11 Linden Sunny KAL D D 32 29 29 29 29 29 26 25 25 23 22 27.60 276
12 Winkels Roger KAL D D 32 30 28 27 26 24 21 26.86 188
13 Swanson Karl KAN D C 33 33 33 31 31 30 27 26 21 0 26.50 265
14 Merrick Yuri BFD D D 32 31 29 28 27 27 23 22 21 21 20 26.10 261
15 Edgreen Bruce BFD D C 32 30 30 29 26 23 22 22 21 20 25.50 255
16 Hansen Margie KAL D D 29 25 25 24 24 23 22 22 19 18 18 17 23.10 231
17 Batiste Tony Kal D D 30 30 23 21 21 20 16 9 21.25 170
18 Polaski Paul FOX D D 26 24 24 23 22 21 17 16 15 15 14 13 20.30 203

MASTER
AA
A
B
C
D

2016-2017
41.20 and Up
39.00-41.19
37.30-38.99
35.50-37.29
31.60-35.49

31.59 and Under
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Annual Averages

AAA 42.37 Master 42.11 MASTER 42.69

AA 39.55 AA 39.42 AA 40.00

A 36.38 A 37.50 A 37.27

B 33.45 B 36.35 B 35.41

C 30.08 C 33.13 C 32.56

D 23.41 D 28.97 D 29.35

MASTER 42.34 MASTER 41.13 MASTER 40.06

AA 39.03 AA 38.65 AA 38.29

A 37.99 A 37.59 A 36.40

B 36.62 B 35.26 B 34.32

C 36.68 C 34.88 C 33.15

D 31.87 D 27.18 D 28.79

MASTER 41.63 MASTER 41.47

AA 40.45 AA 39.49

A 38.56 A 37.22

B 35.46 B 35.88

C 34.62 C 33.73

D 31.03 D 28.99

2010-2011

2013-2014

2014-2015

2012-20132011-2012

2008-2009 2009-2010

2015-2016



 2015-2016 Award Listing
Award Shooter Name Average Club
High Overall Champion Justin Lorenzo 46.20 Kane

Class Master Champion Ed Mackey 44.50 Bradford

Class Master Runner-up Mark Platko 43.80 Bradford

Class AA Champion Paul Hultman Jr. 45.10 Kane

Class AA Runner-up Joe Wilson 42.80 Fox Township

Class A Champion John Luchs 40.30 Fox Township

Class A Runner-up Ed McCullough 39.60 Kalbfus

Class B Champion Dave Tenney 40.60 Kalbfus

Class B Runner-up Bob Hecei 39.60 Kalbfus

Class C Champion Jeremiah Luchs 39.00 Kane

Class C Runner-up Paul hultman Sr. 37.80 Kane

Class D Champion Alex Sanderson 35.80 Bradford

Class D Runner-up Mike Koon 34.10 Fox Township

Lady Champion Anna Miller 33.10 Bradford

Lady Runner-up Kari Salapek 30.00 Kalbfus

Veteran Champion Roger Retzinger 44.00 Fox Townnship

Veteran Runner-up Guy Anderson 41.20 Kane

Senior Veteran Champion Bob McCamey 42.10 Fox Township

Senior Veteran Runner-up Mike Fadale 38.60 Kalbfus

Junior Champion Blake Ristau 40.10 Kalbfus

Junior Runner-up Kyle Traut 37.30 Kalbfus

Rookie Champion Adam McNeil 35.40 Kane

Rookie Runner-up Paul Polaski 20.30 Fox Township

Justin Lorenzo 91

Chris Kline 90

Alec Meyer 79

Logan Bobenreith 71

37.92 Fox Township

Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Champion

Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Runner-up

Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Junior Champion

Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Junior Runner-up

2014-2015 Tri-County Sporting Clays League Club Winner



 2015-2016 Class Awards Listing

CLASS: 

MASTER Name Class H
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s
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

Total 

Birds 

Overall

Lorenzo Justin KAN Master 48 48 47 46 46 46 46 46 45 44 44 41 46.20 45.58 462 547
Mackey Ed BFD Master 48 47 45 45 44 44 44 43 43 42 42 41 44.50 44.00 445 528
Retzinger Roger FOX Master 47 47 46 45 44 44 43 42 41 41 40 39 44.00 43.25 440 519
Gainer Pat BFD Master 48 47 46 46 45 44 42 41 41 38 0 0 43.80 36.50 438 438
Platko Mark BFD Master 47 46 46 46 44 43 42 42 41 41 40 40 43.80 43.17 438 518
Holsinger Scott BFD Master 45 45 44 44 44 44 44 43 42 41 38 36 43.60 42.50 436 510
Kline Chris FOX Master 46 46 45 44 44 43 42 42 41 40 39 37 43.30 42.42 433 509
Gainer Fred BFD Master 46 46 44 43 43 43 42 41 41 40 39 39 42.90 42.25 429 507
Esch Mike BFD Master 47 46 43 43 43 42 42 41 40 39 39 36 42.60 41.75 426 501
Croyle Jason FOX Master 46 44 43 43 42 41 41 41 40 39 39 35 42.00 41.17 420 494
Morrow Rick BFD Master 44 44 43 42 42 41 41 39 39 39 38 36 41.40 40.67 414 488

Retzer Adam KAL Master 47 45 41 41 41 40 40 39 36 36 35 32 40.60 39.42 406 473
Gray Paul FOX Master 43 43 42 42 40 39 39 39 38 37 34 32 40.20 39.00 402 468
Johnson Don KAN Master 46 43 41 41 41 41 40 39 36 34 31 0 40.20 36.08 402 433
Kepple Dale FOX Master 44 43 42 42 41 40 38 37 34 34 32 0 39.50 35.58 395 427
Mahoney Greg FOX Master 44 41 40 40 39 39 38 37 37 37 37 36 39.20 38.75 392 465
Johnson Ken KAL Master 45 44 40 38 38 35 33 32 31 0 0 0 33.60 28.00 336 336
Boser Gary BFD Master 45 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.20 11.00 132 132

CLASS: AA Name Club Class H
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

Total 

Birds 

Overall

Hultman Jr. Paul KAN AA 48 47 46 46 45 44 44 44 44 43 43 40 45.10 44.50 451 534
Wilson Joe FOX AA 47 46 44 43 43 43 43 42 40 37 33 0 42.80 38.42 428 461
McCamey Bob FOX AA 46 45 44 43 43 41 40 40 40 39 36 34 42.10 40.92 421 491
Shaffer Jared FOX AA 45 44 43 43 42 42 41 41 40 39 36 35 42.00 40.92 420 491
Salapek Clint KAL AA 46 44 44 43 43 42 40 40 39 38 37 0 41.90 38.00 419 456
Huck Randy KAL AA 45 44 44 42 42 40 40 40 39 38 38 0 41.40 37.67 414 452
Anderson Guy KAN AA 44 43 43 42 42 40 40 40 39 39 38 36 41.20 40.50 412 486
Whitaker Scott FOX AA 46 44 42 42 41 40 40 40 39 38 37 37 41.20 40.50 412 486
Holdren Brad BFD AA 45 45 44 43 41 40 39 39 38 37 36 32 41.10 39.92 411 479
Gross Todd BFD AA 43 42 42 41 41 41 40 40 39 39 33 31 40.80 39.33 408 472
Mattiuz Tom FOX AA 44 43 43 42 42 40 39 38 38 34 33 0 40.30 36.33 403 436

Andres Denny FOX AA 45 43 41 40 40 40 39 39 39 36 34 31 40.20 38.92 402 467
Bothan Gary FOX AA 45 44 44 42 42 41 40 38 34 30 29 0 40.00 35.75 400 429
Wells Tim BFD AA 45 43 43 42 41 41 38 36 36 35 35 33 40.00 39.00 400 468
Retzer Rocky KAL AA 42 41 41 40 40 39 39 38 36 35 34 33 39.10 38.17 391 458
Johnson Tim KAN AA 43 42 42 40 38 38 37 37 36 35 32 30 38.80 37.50 388 450
Luchs Seth KAN AA 43 42 41 40 39 37 37 37 36 35 35 34 38.70 38.00 387 456
Fadale Mike KAL AA 44 43 42 37 37 37 37 37 36 36 34 33 38.60 37.75 386 453
Hrin Marty FOX AA 42 41 41 40 40 39 37 36 35 35 33 33 38.60 37.67 386 452
Fink Mike KAL AA 43 41 38 38 36 34 34 33 30 28 0 0 35.50 29.58 355 355
Schuler Mike BFD AA 44 41 35 35 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.30 18.58 223 223
Pearson John KAL AA 42 39 37 36 35 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.00 18.33 220 220



 2015-2016 Class Awards Listing

CLASS: A Name Club Class H
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

Total 

Birds 

Overall

Luchs John FOX A 43 42 41 41 41 40 39 39 39 38 38 38 40.30 39.92 403 479
Ristau Blake KAL A 44 44 43 41 39 39 39 39 37 36 35 33 40.10 39.08 401 469
McCullough Ed KAL A 44 43 40 40 40 38 38 38 38 37 36 35 39.60 38.92 396 467
Bauer Jeff KAN A 44 43 40 40 39 38 38 37 36 35 33 32 39.00 37.92 390 455
Reigle Lon FOX A 43 40 40 40 39 39 39 38 38 34 33 26 39.00 37.42 390 449
Keller Kurt BFD A 43 41 41 41 39 38 37 37 37 35 35 33 38.90 38.08 389 457
Roupe Rich BFD A 42 42 41 39 38 37 37 37 36 36 0 0 38.50 32.08 385 385
Mosley Chuck BFD A 44 42 41 40 40 40 37 35 34 31 0 0 38.40 32.00 384 384
Mackey Dan BFD A 42 40 39 38 38 38 37 36 36 36 33 30 38.00 36.92 380 443
Lorenzo John KAN A 42 42 41 40 39 38 38 35 32 31 31 27 37.80 36.33 378 436
Schatz Bill FOX A 42 41 39 39 39 38 37 36 36 29 27 0 37.60 33.58 376 403

Catalone Jim FOX A 42 42 41 38 37 37 36 35 35 31 0 0 37.40 31.17 374 374
Traut Kyle KAL A 45 41 41 39 37 35 35 35 33 32 0 0 37.30 31.08 373 373
Brandon Rich BFD A 43 38 38 38 38 38 35 34 34 33 32 29 36.90 35.83 369 430
Pehonsky Gerry BFD A 39 39 38 38 37 37 37 35 35 34 32 0 36.90 33.42 369 401
Souchik Greg BFD A 43 42 38 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 0 0 36.50 30.42 365 365
Kline Bill KAL A 39 39 37 37 36 36 35 34 34 34 32 0 36.10 32.75 361 393
Linden Jerry KAL A 40 39 39 37 36 36 35 35 34 27 26 25 35.80 34.08 358 409
Baughman Guy KAL A 43 41 37 37 37 36 34 33 33 0 0 0 33.10 27.58 331 331
Vollmer Adam FOX A 41 40 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.30 9.42 113 113
Detsch Terry FOX A 41 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.50 6.25 75 75
Wilkins Steve KAL A 35 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.90 5.75 69 69
Rex Troy KAL A 37 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.50 5.42 65 65
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

Total 

Birds 

Overall

Tenney Dave KAL B 45 44 43 43 42 39 38 38 38 36 33 32 40.60 39.25 406 471
Hecei Bob KAL B 44 41 41 41 41 40 38 38 36 36 36 33 39.60 38.75 396 465
Clark Tylor BFD B 45 44 40 40 40 37 37 37 36 35 34 0 39.10 35.42 391 425
Gahr Hayden FOX B 45 42 41 39 39 37 35 34 33 32 32 31 37.70 36.67 377 440
Catalone Gregg FOX B 42 41 40 39 39 38 37 34 33 33 29 26 37.60 35.92 376 431
Keesler Bill BFD B 44 41 40 39 38 37 37 34 33 31 31 28 37.40 36.08 374 433

Gahr Craig FOX B 41 41 40 39 38 37 35 34 34 33 33 31 37.20 36.33 372 436
Detsch Pete FOX B 44 42 40 38 38 37 35 34 32 30 0 0 37.00 30.83 370 370
Wilson Bill KAL B 44 42 39 38 37 36 36 33 30 29 0 0 36.40 30.33 364 364
Clark Bucky BFD B 39 38 38 38 36 34 34 33 33 33 30 0 35.60 32.17 356 386
Oakes Gee KAN B 42 38 37 36 35 35 34 33 31 30 25 19 35.10 32.92 351 395
Moonan Pete BFD B 40 40 40 37 35 34 34 34 31 19 0 0 34.40 28.67 344 344
Israel Jay KAN B 36 36 34 34 34 34 32 31 31 30 0 0 33.20 27.67 332 332
Miller Anna BFD B 37 36 35 35 34 34 32 31 30 27 23 20 33.10 31.17 331 374
Dragone Carmen KAN B 43 40 40 37 36 33 33 32 0 0 0 0 29.40 24.50 294 294
Bickle Keith FOX B 40 39 36 35 33 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 24.50 20.42 245 245
Case Colby KAL B 40 40 38 37 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.80 15.67 188 188
Berdine Dave KAL B 42 35 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.20 11.83 142 142
Nagerne Greg KAL B 36 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.70 5.58 67 67



 2015-2016 Class Awards Listing

CLASS: C Name Club Class H
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 

dropped

Total 

Birds 

Overall

Luchs Jeremiah KAN C 41 40 40 39 39 39 39 38 38 37 34 29 39.00 37.75 390 453
Hultman Sr. Paul KAN C 41 40 40 39 38 38 37 37 35 33 29 0 37.80 33.92 378 407
Detsch Jason FOX C 42 41 39 38 38 37 36 36 35 32 31 30 37.40 36.25 374 435
Avenali John KAN C 43 39 39 38 37 37 36 36 34 33 33 31 37.20 36.33 372 436
Polaski Wally FOX C 40 39 38 38 38 37 37 37 34 31 30 29 36.90 35.67 369 428
Overturf Mark FOX C 41 41 37 37 37 35 35 35 35 34 29 28 36.70 35.33 367 424
Meyer Alec KAL C 42 38 37 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 0 0 35.90 29.92 359 359
McNeil Adam KAN C 38 38 37 36 35 35 35 34 33 33 31 20 35.40 33.75 354 405
Brunner Justin FOX C 39 38 38 35 35 35 34 33 31 31 30 20 34.90 33.25 349 399
Fadale Ross KAL C 41 36 36 36 35 35 33 33 32 32 0 0 34.90 29.08 349 349
Grosch Gary KAN C 41 38 38 37 36 34 33 31 31 30 27 0 34.90 31.33 349 376

Hoh Bill BFD C 40 38 37 36 36 32 31 30 30 28 22 0 33.80 30.00 338 360
Fox Al KAL C 39 35 35 33 33 32 32 31 30 25 18 0 32.50 28.58 325 343
Kobielski Stan KAL C 35 34 34 33 33 31 31 31 30 30 26 25 32.20 31.08 322 373
Egbert John BFD C 37 36 35 34 33 33 32 30 28 21 0 0 31.90 26.58 319 319
Swanson Karl KAN C 33 33 33 31 31 30 27 26 21 0 0 0 26.50 22.08 265 265
Edgreen Bruce BFD C 32 30 30 29 26 23 22 22 21 20 0 0 25.50 21.25 255 255
Cesa Mike FOX C 41 38 32 31 31 29 26 24 0 0 0 0 25.20 21.00 252 252
Lord Bill KAL C 40 36 36 33 31 30 28 0 0 0 0 0 23.40 19.50 234 234
Proctor Ian KAL C 39 37 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.80 11.50 138 138
Schnarrs Lynn KAL C 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00 3.33 40 40
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Total Birds 

w/2 
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Overall

Sanderson Alex BFD D 40 38 38 37 36 35 34 34 33 33 29 28 35.80 34.58 358 415
Koon Mike FOX D 39 37 37 36 35 34 33 32 29 29 27 27 34.10 32.92 341 395
Avenali Jake KAN D 38 37 35 33 33 33 32 31 30 24 23 0 32.60 29.08 326 349
Luchs Sr Tom KAN D 35 33 33 32 32 31 31 31 29 29 26 0 31.60 28.50 316 342
Roesch Denny BFD D 36 35 33 33 32 32 31 28 28 26 0 0 31.40 26.17 314 314
McGinnis Jim KAL D 42 34 33 32 31 30 28 26 25 24 0 0 30.50 25.42 305 305
Salapek Kari KAL D 32 32 31 30 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 30.00 29.08 300 349
Wilson Susan KAL D 35 31 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 21 21 29.00 27.67 290 332

Hansen Justin KAL D 35 35 30 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 18 28.90 27.50 289 330
Tettis Joseph KAN D 36 33 31 30 29 29 27 26 25 21 0 0 28.70 23.92 287 287
Linden Sunny KAL D 32 29 29 29 29 29 26 25 25 23 22 0 27.60 24.83 276 298
Merrick Yuri BFD D 32 31 29 28 27 27 23 22 21 21 20 0 26.10 23.42 261 281
Israel Alexander KAN D 34 33 31 31 30 28 27 26 0 0 0 0 24.00 20.00 240 240
Travis Chuck KAL D 35 33 32 31 29 29 25 23 0 0 0 0 23.70 19.75 237 237
Hansen Margie KAL D 29 25 25 24 24 23 22 22 19 18 18 17 23.10 22.17 231 266
Wolfe John KAN D 37 35 33 32 31 31 27 0 0 0 0 0 22.60 18.83 226 226
Wolfe Steve KAN D 37 35 35 33 30 29 26 0 0 0 0 0 22.50 18.75 225 225
Polaski Paul FOX D 26 24 24 23 22 21 17 16 15 15 14 13 20.30 19.17 203 230
Winkels Roger KAL D 32 30 28 27 26 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 18.80 15.67 188 188
Batiste Tony Kal D 30 30 23 21 21 20 16 9 0 0 0 0 17.00 14.17 170 170
Bawol Ken BFD D 36 31 31 27 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.60 12.17 146 146
Maier Ron KAL D 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.10 1.75 21 21



 2015-2016 Class Awards Listing

CATEGORY: 

JUNIOR Name Club Category H
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Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 

w/2 
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Total 

Birds 

Overall

Lorenzo Justin KAN JR 48 48 47 46 46 46 46 46 45 44 44 41 46.20 45.58 462 547
Ristau Blake KAL JR 44 44 43 41 39 39 39 39 37 36 35 33 40.10 39.08 401 469
Luchs Jeremiah KAN JR 41 40 40 39 39 39 39 38 38 37 34 29 39.00 37.75 390 453
Traut Kyle KAL JR 45 41 41 39 37 35 35 35 33 32 0 0 37.30 31.08 373 373
Meyer Alec KAL JR 42 38 37 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 0 0 35.90 29.92 359 359
Sanderson Alex BFD JR 40 38 38 37 36 35 34 34 33 33 29 28 35.80 34.58 358 415
Fadale Ross KAL JR 41 36 36 36 35 35 33 33 32 32 0 0 34.90 29.08 349 349
Tettis Joseph KAN JR 36 33 31 30 29 29 27 26 25 21 0 0 28.70 23.92 287 287
Israel Alexander KAN JR 34 33 31 31 30 28 27 26 0 0 0 0 24.00 20.00 240 240
Wolfe John KAN JR 37 35 33 32 31 31 27 0 0 0 0 0 22.60 18.83 226 226
Batiste Tony Kal JR 30 30 23 21 21 20 16 9 0 0 0 0 17.00 14.17 170 170

Proctor Ian KAL JR 39 37 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13.80 11.50 138 138
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VET Name Club Category H
ig

h
e

s
t

L
o

w
e

s
t

Dropped Scores
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Total Birds 
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Retzinger Roger FOX V 47 47 46 45 44 44 43 42 41 41 40 39 44.00 43.25 440 519
Anderson Guy KAN V 44 43 43 42 42 40 40 40 39 39 38 36 41.20 40.50 412 486
Luchs John FOX V 43 42 41 41 41 40 39 39 39 38 38 38 40.30 39.92 403 479
Mattiuz Tom FOX V 44 43 43 42 42 40 39 38 38 34 33 0 40.30 36.33 403 436
Kepple Dale FOX V 44 43 42 42 41 40 38 37 34 34 32 0 39.50 35.58 395 427
Johnson Tim KAN V 43 42 42 40 38 38 37 37 36 35 32 30 38.80 37.50 388 450
Hultman Sr. Paul KAN V 41 40 40 39 38 38 37 37 35 33 29 0 37.80 33.92 378 407
Avenali John KAN V 43 39 39 38 37 37 36 36 34 33 33 31 37.20 36.33 372 436
Detsch Pete FOX V 44 42 40 38 38 37 35 34 32 30 0 0 37.00 30.83 370 370
Souchik Greg BFD V 43 42 38 37 36 36 35 35 33 30 0 0 36.50 30.42 365 365
Wilson Bill KAL V 44 42 39 38 37 36 36 33 30 29 0 0 36.40 30.33 364 364
Linden Jerry KAL V 40 39 39 37 36 36 35 35 34 27 26 25 35.80 34.08 358 409
Hoh Bill BFD V 40 38 37 36 36 32 31 30 30 28 22 0 33.80 30.00 338 360
Luchs Sr Tom KAN V 35 33 33 32 32 31 31 31 29 29 26 0 31.60 28.50 316 342
Roesch Denny BFD V 36 35 33 33 32 32 31 28 28 26 0 0 31.40 26.17 314 314
Dragone Carmen KAN V 43 40 40 37 36 33 33 32 0 0 0 0 29.40 24.50 294 294
Travis Chuck KAL V 35 33 32 31 29 29 25 23 0 0 0 0 23.70 19.75 237 237

Schuler Mike BFD V 44 41 35 35 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 22.30 18.58 223 223
Polaski Paul FOX V 26 24 24 23 22 21 17 16 15 15 14 13 20.30 19.17 203 230
Detsch Terry FOX V 41 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.50 6.25 75 75
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CATEGORY: 

SENIOR VET Name Club Category H
ig

h
e

s
t

L
o

w
e

s
t

Dropped Scores

Average w/2 

lowest 

dropped

Overall 

Average

Total Birds 
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McCamey Bob FOX SRVT 46 45 44 43 43 41 40 40 40 39 36 34 42.10 40.92 421 491
Johnson Don KAN SRVT 46 43 41 41 41 41 40 39 36 34 31 0 40.20 36.08 402 433
Reigle Lon FOX SRVT 43 40 40 40 39 39 39 38 38 34 33 26 39.00 37.42 390 449
Fadale Mike KAL SRVT 44 43 42 37 37 37 37 37 36 36 34 33 38.60 37.75 386 453
Mosley Chuck BFD SRVT 44 42 41 40 40 40 37 35 34 31 0 0 38.40 32.00 384 384
Catalone Jim FOX SRVT 42 42 41 38 37 37 36 35 35 31 0 0 37.40 31.17 374 374
Gahr Craig FOX SRVT 41 41 40 39 38 37 35 34 34 33 33 31 37.20 36.33 372 436
Kline Bill KAL SRVT 39 39 37 37 36 36 35 34 34 34 32 0 36.10 32.75 361 393
Oakes Gee KAN SRVT 42 38 37 36 35 35 34 33 31 30 25 19 35.10 32.92 351 395
Koon Mike FOX SRVT 39 37 37 36 35 34 33 32 29 29 27 27 34.10 32.92 341 395
Baughman Guy KAL SRVT 43 41 37 37 37 36 34 33 33 0 0 0 33.10 27.58 331 331

Fox Al KAL SRVT 39 35 35 33 33 32 32 31 30 25 18 0 32.50 28.58 325 343
Kobielski Stan KAL SRVT 35 34 34 33 33 31 31 31 30 30 26 25 32.20 31.08 322 373
Egbert John BFD SRVT 37 36 35 34 33 33 32 30 28 21 0 0 31.90 26.58 319 319
McGinnis Jim KAL SRVT 42 34 33 32 31 30 28 26 25 24 0 0 30.50 25.42 305 305
Wilson Susan KAL SRVT 35 31 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 21 21 29.00 27.67 290 332
Swanson Karl KAN SRVT 33 33 33 31 31 30 27 26 21 0 0 0 26.50 22.08 265 265
Edgreen Bruce BFD SRVT 32 30 30 29 26 23 22 22 21 20 0 0 25.50 21.25 255 255
Berdine Dave KAL SRVT 42 35 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.20 11.83 142 142
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Miller Anna BFD L 37 36 35 35 34 34 32 31 30 27 23 20 33.10 31.17 331 374
Salapek Kari KAL L 32 32 31 30 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 30.00 29.08 300 349
Wilson Susan KAL L 35 31 30 30 30 30 29 26 25 24 21 21 29.00 27.67 290 332
Linden Sunny KAL L 32 29 29 29 29 29 26 25 25 23 22 0 27.60 24.83 276 298
Hansen Margie KAL L 29 25 25 24 24 23 22 22 19 18 18 17 23.10 22.17 231 266
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Sanderson Alex BFD R 40 38 38 37 36 35 34 34 33 33 29 28 35.80 34.58 358 415
McNeil Adam KAN R 38 38 37 36 35 35 35 34 33 33 31 20 35.40 33.75 354 405
Polaski Paul FOX R 26 24 24 23 22 21 17 16 15 15 14 13 20.30 19.17 203 230
Batiste Tony Kal R 30 30 23 21 21 20 16 9 0 0 0 0 17.00 14.17 170 170
To Peter KAL R 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.40 1.17 14 14



 2015-2016 Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Results

Club Cat. Trap Skeet Clays Total
Anderson Guy KAN 18 22 42 82
Andres Denny FOX 16 22 34 72
Avenali Jake KAN 16 11 28 55
Avenali John KAN 14 21 32 67
Barr Brandon 7 17 22 46
Bauer Jeff KAN 14 19 37 70
Bobenreith Logan JR 14 24 33 71
Borton Chaz 18 18 32 68
Boser Gary BFD 16 20 38 74
Brandon Rich BFD 19 21 34 74
Brown Eric 20 24 44 88
Catalone Gregg FOX 17 19 34 70
Clark Bucky BFD 15 22 34 71

Clark Tylor BFD 11 20 32 63
Cox Charlie 21 22 30 73
Croyle Jason FOX 21 24 35 80
Croyle Max JR 5 8 21 34
Detsch Jason FOX 13 21 35 69
Detsch Pete FOX 15 22 40 77
Edgreen Bruce BFD 20 15 25 60
Esch Mike BFD 24 22 41 87
Fadale Mike KAL 16 21 37 74
Fadale Ross KAL JR 18 21 30 69
Fink Mike KAL 14 17 36 67
French Chad 10 18 34 62
French Kyle 15 13 29 57
Gahr Craig FOX 16 21 41 78
Gahr Hayden FOX 11 20 37 68
Gainer Fred BFD 20 23 39 82
Gainer Pat BFD 19 21 41 81
Gebler Thom BFD 23 16 41 80
Gernat John 22 23 42 87
Gray Paul FOX 14 20 39 73
Grosch Gary KAN 8 21 30 59
Gross Todd BFD 15 21 39 75
Hansen Justin KAL 12 17 35 64
Hansen Margie KAL 5 16 20 41
Hecei Bob KAL 18 19 34 71
Hoh Bill BFD 16 12 29 57
Holdren Brad BFD 17 21 36 74
Holsinger Scott BFD 18 23 43 84
Hrin Marty FOX 9 22 38 69
Huck Randy KAL 17 23 37 77
Hughes Tom 16 17 33 66
Johnson Ken KAL 13 23 33 69
Johnson Tim KAN 15 21 39 75
Keesler Bill BFD 11 17 27 55

NAME
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 2015-2016 Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Results

Club Cat. Trap Skeet Clays TotalNAME

Keller Kurt BFD 19 21 36 76
Kline Bill KAL 19 23 38 80
Kline Chris FOX 19 25 46 90
Kobielski Stan KAL 17 15 27 59
Koon Mike FOX 12 20 30 62
Kreig Gary 23 22 39 84
Kreig Robert 22 24 37 83
Linden Jerry KAL 17 17 36 70
Lorenzo John KAN 17 32 49
Lorenzo Justin KAN JR 20 24 47 91
Luchs Jeremiah KAN JR 9 17 32 58
Luchs John FOX 17 19 38 74
Luchs Seth KAN 8 18 38 64

Luchs Sr Tom KAN 1 14 18 33
Mackey Dan BFD 17 22 40 79
Mackey Ed BFD 16 23 36 75
Mahoney Greg FOX 11 22 36 69
Mattiuz Tom FOX 16 20 32 68
McCullough Ed KAL 15 23 38 76
McEwan Daryl 21 23 35 79
McEwan Heather 22 22 31 75
McGinnis Jim KAL 20 15 36 71
McNeil Adam KAN 9 21 37 67
Merrick Yuri BFD 5 16 22 43
Meyer Alec KAL JR 17 23 39 79
Meyer Kevin 18 22 31 71
Miller Anna BFD 14 13 29 56
Moonan Pete BFD 6 16 32 54
Morelli Art 1 19 33 53
Morrow Rick BFD 19 23 42 84
Oakes Gee KAN 15 13 30 58
Pehonsky Gerry BFD 10 19 28 57
Platko Mark BFD 14 22 41 77
Polaski Paul FOX 4 10 25 39
Polaski Wally FOX 17 18 29 64
Reigle Lon FOX 16 22 37 75
Retzer Rocky KAL 12 22 40 74
Roesch Denny BFD 15 19 31 65
Roupe Rich BFD 13 22 39 74
Russell Mike 18 15 35 68
Salapek Clint KAL 14 20 45 79
Sanderson Alex BFD JR 17 16 29 62
Schuler Mike BFD 18 20 34 72
Shaffer Allison JR 11 11 12 34
Shaffer Jared FOX 17 24 36 77
Shallop Tom 4 16 24 44
Shirley Spencer 18 18 32 68

Page 19 of 20



 2015-2016 Moe Goepfert Memorial Shoot Results

Club Cat. Trap Skeet Clays TotalNAME

Sieber Scott 15 24 39 78
Sketlon Eric 13 12 23 48
Souchik Greg BFD 13 16 38 67
Tettis Joseph KAN JR 6 16 31 53
Travis Chuck KAL 20 14 36 70
Wanson Joe 14 12 25 51
Wells Tim BFD 10 24 36 70
Whitaker Scott FOX 21 21 44 86
Wilson Bill KAL 16 18 34 68
Wilson Susan KAL 15 10 25 50
Wolfe John KAN JR 8 16 31 55
Wolfe Steve KAN 10 19 30 59
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